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_v;_;-.. ncept of *“ Waste ” 1s replaced
e+ bya concept of waste as a
< resource ” for a sustainable

- development approach
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Waste is generally

d as Waste collected by Municipalities

~ or other local authorities .



ation of Carbon dioxide (CO2) .
.F' ’e (CH4) ,

—.—"’

-&nd Nltrous oxide (N20 ) emission from
j ‘waste is

e to be calculated



Inventory

1 ENERGY

@

2 INDUSTRIAL
PROCESSES AND
PRODUCT USE

3 AGRICULTURE,

FORESTRY, AND

OTHER LAND USE
e A

4 WASTE

Treatment and Discharge / 4D2 Industrial Wastewater Treatment
and Discharge

4A1 Managed Waste Disposal Sites
4A Solid Waste Disposal / 4A2 Unmanaged Waste Disposal Sites
4A3 Uncategorised Waste Disposal Sites
4B Biological Treatment
of Solid Waste

4C Incineration and Open  4¢q waste Incineration

Bushing or e " 4C2 Open Burning of Waste

4D1 Domestic Wastewater Treatment
4D Wastewater and Discharge

p—

4E_Other

5 OTHER
0
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Jeneration and Management Data in
r.
. Year : 2000 ,
stima ed Population: 50.125 Million
pulatlon In Urban Area : 15.03 Million,

—:“ == (about 30 % )

== Waste Generated Rate : 0.278 kg/Cap: / day ,
| ":"’3 = Total Waste Generated per day : 1514.12 Gg,
==9 Waste disposal to site : 1211.9 Gg ,

o Methane emission from this source : 133.309 Gg .
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il icineration is the combustion

- and

4 Waste In controlled Incineration
es

__*. -'..-

;-_— ,3,“, 8% of waste collected Is

__J———

= -=-'anmerated and

—

-~ ® open burnt in sub-urban townships
and quarters .



e Emissions from Domestic and
IWastewater and Sludge
ﬂt (Work sheet 6-2)Is
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MmISS Viethane (CH4 )from
a IS 133 309Gg plus 1.257
5 equal to 134.57 Gg
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ated Methane Emissions By Years in Myanmar .

-

From SWDs

From Domestic &
Commercial
Waste-water

Total
Emissions

133.31Gg

1.198Cg

134 570g

136.05Gg

1.2220g

137.206Gg

138.01Gg

1.240Gg

139.311Gg

141.59Gg

1.272Gg

142.9250g

144.396Gg

1.297Gg

145.7757Gg

147.32Gg

1.3200g

143.700g

157.320g

14200z

159.44Cg

172.690Gg

1.5500g

174 300g

188.650Gg

1.700Gg

190.40Gg
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=' cycling and Reutilization )
' )Recover (Energy utilization .)
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:"-:J-f": From a global perspective ,
- A such efforts are of great service
° to society in the long run.




tion System
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sepal'aﬁon System LR R ] e ]

Paper, Plastic and Textile

Glass
Metal
Bulky waste

Material Recycling

Compost Production

100% MSW
Biological Waste ,
and Yard Trimming Biogas Production

Fuel Production

Plastic and Paper

Fuel Production

Rest

— I



Selective Pmmmha'\\‘\-&—"
Classifier (SPC) NS

e L esidue R
Magne' " Compost

Separator

External view of Facility

Stock yard for Compost




esssmmmmmm Refuse-Derived Fuel system process s

Separation of
incombustibles

Refuse-
Derived
Fuel (RDF)
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RDF various uses

Regional community cooling and heating

City energy infrastructure

Supplementary fuel for public faciliies

Electric power generation by RDF

Agricultural energy use

Industnal energy use

Cement factory




Diagram of a generalized AD Plant |
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Digester '
Shredding I__'> f CHP




Location Map of Cleansing District :
A i »Yangon is

divided by four
cleansing
districts in order
to perform the
solid waste

management
effectively.

'; e A AN~ A A RKLAS Office of Cleansing
o, ™S W Lo AN\ A= G, District (East)

Office of Cleansing \

:nﬂ,}f g\ A
District ( North ) } . ‘ ; .
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' : e Cleansing District (East)

Office of Cleansing - Cleansing District (South)
District ( West = : o ‘
(Was Ll 2 Cleansing District ( West)

Cleansing District (North)
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Office of Cleansing
District ( South )




2006-2007

2003-2004

2001-2002




~2010-2¢
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TE CATEGORIES (To

~  Clinical Waste

___—(0.03%)

ousehold Waste

( 85.09 % )

Household Waste
1725.53 Ton/day
Market Waste
206.96 Ton/day

Commercial Waste
94.68 Ton/day
Clinical Waste
0.74 Ton/day
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_ COMPOSITION OF HOUSEHOLD WASTE IN YCDC
2010- 2011 SURVE T d—
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[0 Plastic 8.72%
B Food 71.07%
@ Garden 12.46%
[1Textile 0.96%
HBPP 1.29%

[0 Glass 0.63%
M Iiron 0.27%
[1Can 0.24%

B Lather 0.09%
B Wood 0.41%
B Metal 0.31%

[1Other 0.97%




ollection system :
vehicles and uses these of 143 units daily as of 20
jo is only 80%.

yracticed by m%aﬁgorize :
Ing system (in this system, collection vehicles pass through streets

nging so that people can come out to dispose garbage into it)

rge system (in this system , people have to dispose garbage
‘_ra.ry storage tanks, i.e. Brick tank within 6 pm to 6 am. )

o



hicles armm-power
icles and heavy machinery

in my department
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HEAVY TRUCK,
TEN WHEELS




Location Map
of
~Existing Final Disposal
i Sites
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Nga Moeik Site
(To be closed)

Le Ywar Site
(To be closed)
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NAL DISPOSAL SITES . —
"OSAL LOCA ;TSP | AREA | DISPOSED | REMARK
| HLAINGTHARYAR |56.55 812 OPEN
5 DUMPING
“HAUNG NORTH DAGONE | 22.88 162 OPEN
= DUMPING
ii_ngY)NA ; THAKETA 22.5 650 OPEN
— DUMPING

OTHER FIVE SETTLITE TOWNS ARE DISPOSED TO PROPER DISPOSED IN

THEIR TOWNSHIP.
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